Bulletin 1606-XLE, -XLP, -XLS
Switched Mode Power Supplies
Excellent Performance. Superior Effi  ciency.
Overview
Leading the industry in performance and reliability, the
Allen-Bradley® Bulletin 1606-XLS, -XLE and -XLP power supplies from
Rockwell Automation® meet most worldwide single- and three-phase
application requirements. Featuring top of the line effi  ciency,

Output
Power
[W]
Output
Current
[A]
Steady State Input Current
Cat. No.
120V AC 230V AC
400V AC-
480V AC
100…240V AC, 85…375V DC
5…5.5 15 3 0.28 0.17
–
1606-XLP15A
12…15 15 1.3 0.28 0.17 1606-XLP15B
24…28 15 0.6 0.28 0.17 1606-XLP15E
5…5.5 25 5 0.60 0.30 1606-XLP25A
10…12 30 3 0.60 0.25 1606-XLP30B
24…28 30 1.3 0.60 0.35 1606-XLP30E
24…28 30 1.3 0.54 0.30 1606-XLP30EQ
± 12/15 36 2.8 0.65 0.40 1606-XLP36C
12…15 50 4.2 1.00 0.60 1606-XLP50B
24…28 50 2.1 0.77 0.44 1606-XLP50E
24…28 50 2.1 1.00 0.60 1606-XLP50EZ
48…56 50 1 1.00 0.60 1606-XLP50F
100…240V AC, 110…300V DC
12…15 54 4.5 0.91 0.54 1606-XLP60BQ
12…15 54 4.5 0.97 0.61 1606-XLP60BQT
24…28 60 2.5 0.98 0.58 1606-XLP60EQ
24…28 60 2.5 1.05 0.66 1606-XLP60EQT
100…120/220…240V AC,
220…375V DC
24…28 72 3 1.60 0.80 1606-XLP72E
12…15 90 7.5 1.90 0.90 ✠ ♦ 1606-XLP90B
100…200/200…240V AC,
220…375V DC
24…28 95 3.9 2.00 0.95 ♦ 1606-XLP95E
24…28 100 4.2 2.10 1.00 ✠ ♦ 1606-XLP100E
48…56 100 2.1 2.10 1.00 ✠ ♦ 1606-XLP100F
Two PhaseTwo Phase
✠  ⌘  ✦ 380…480V AC
24…28 90 3.75 – – 2x 0.36 1606-XLP90E-2
24…28 100 4.2 – – 2x 0.40 1606-XLP100E-2
Bulletin Bulletin
1606-XLE 1606-XLE
Essential Essential
Single PhaseSingle Phase

Power
[W]
Output
Current
[A]
Steady State Input Current
Cat. No.
120V AC 230V AC
400V AC-
480V AC
100…120/200…240V AC
24…28 80 3.3 1.50 0.68
–
1606-XLE80E
24…28 120 5 2.34 1.23 606-XLE120E
24…28 120 5 2.34 1.23 ❅ 1606-XLE120EC
90…132V AC 24…28 120 5 1.23 – 1606-XLE120EN
180…264V AC 24…28 120 5 – 1.17 1606-XLE120EE
100…120/200…240V AC 24…28 240 10 4.34 2.23 1606-XLE240E
90…132V AC 24…28 240 10 3.73 – 1606-XLE240EN
180…264V AC 24…28 240 10 – 2.20 1606-XLE240EE
100…120/200…240V AC 24…28 240 10 4.34 2.00 1606-XLE240EP
100…120/200…240V AC 48…52 240 5 4.34 2.23 ♦ 1606-XLE240F
100…240V AC 24…28 480 20 4.36 2.33 1606-XLE480EP
100…240V AC 48…56 480 10 4.36 2.33 1606-XLE480FP
Three PhaseThree Phase
✶
380…480V AC, 600V DC 12…15 96 8
– –
2x 0.56 1606-XLE96B-2
380…480V AC, 600V DC 48…56 240 5 3x 0.60 606-XLE240F-3
380…480V AC, 600V DC 24…28 120 5 0.68 1606-XLE120E-2
380…480V AC, 600V DC 24…28 240 10 3x 0.60 1606-XLE240E-3
480 V AC 24 960 40 3x 1.40 1606-XLE960DX-3N
480 V AC 48 960 20 3x 1.40 1606-XLE960MX-3N
Parallel operation (inclined characteristic)
Meets EN 61000-3-2 PFC harmonics
The C suffi  x of the cat. no. indicates that the product has conformal coating
Parallel operation is for 1 + 1 redundancy only

Output
Power
[W]
Output
Current
[A]
Steady State Input Current
Cat. No.
120V AC 230V AC
400V AC-
480V AC
100…240V AC, 110…300V DC
24…28 80 3.3 1.42 0.82
–
1606-XLS80E
24…28 120 5 1.10 0.62 1606-XLS120E
24…28 120 5 1.10 0.62 1606-XLS120EA
12…15 180 15 1.65 0.93 1606-XLS180B
24…28 240 10 2.22 1.22 1606-XLS240E
24…28 240 10 2.22 1.22 1606-XLS240EA
24…28 240 10 2.22 1.22 ❅ 1606-XLS240EC
48…56 240 5 2.22 1.22 1606-XLS240F
28…32 240 8 2.22 1.22 1606-XLS240K
24…28 480 20 4.56 2.48 1606-XLS480E
24…28 480 20 4.56 2.48 1606-XLS480EA
24…28 480 20 4.56 2.48 ❅ 1606-XLS480EC
200…240V AC 24…28 480 20 – 4.45 1606-XLS480EE
100…240V AC, 110…300V DC
48…56 480 10 4.56 2.48 1606-XLS480F
36…42 480 13.3 4.56 2.48 1606-XLS480G
200…240V AC,  220…300V DC
24…28 960 34.3 – 4.6 1606-XLS960EE
48…56 960 20 – 4.6 1606-XLS960FE
Three PhaseThree Phase
⌘ ✦
380…480V AC, 600V DC 24…28 480 20 3x 0.65 1606-XLS480E-3
380…480V AC, 600V DC 24…28 480 20 3x 0.65 ❅ 1606-XLS480E-3C
360…900V DC 24…28 480 20 3x 0.85 1606-XLS480E-D
380…480V AC, 600V DC
48…56 480 10 3x 0.65 1606-XLS480F-3
36…42 480 13.3 3x 0.65 1606-XLS480G-3
24…28 960 40 3x 1.35 1606-XLS960E-3
48…54 960 20 3x 1.35 1606-XLS960F-3
Bulletin Bulletin
1606 Special 1606 Special
ModulesModules
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
[V DC]
Output
Power
[W]
Output
Current
[A]
Steady State Input Current
Cat. No.
120V AC 230V AC
10…60V DC Vin 1 - .9V typ 384 16 - - 1606-XLPRED
24…60V DC Vin 1 - .9V typ 480 20 - - 1606-XLERED
100…120/200…240V AC 24…28 80 3.3 1.50 0.68 1606-XLEDNET3
10…60V DC Vin 1 - .9V typ 480 20 - - 1606-XLSRED
24…28 Vin 2.15 typ 960 40 - - 1606-XLSRED40
24…28 Vin 2.7 typ 1920 80 - - 1606-XLSRED80
100…240V AC, 110…300V DC 24 91 3.8 1.02 0.48 1606-XLSDNET4
100…240V AC, 110…300V DC 24 192 8 2.13 1.00 1606-XLSDNET8
Bulletin Bulletin
1606 Special 1606 Special
Modules with Modules with
UPSUPS
22.5…30V DC 22.5 240 10 - - 1606-XLS240-UPS
22.5…30V DC 22.5 240 10 - - 1606-XLS240-UPSC
22.5…30V DC 12/22.5 240 5/10 - - 1606-XLS240-UPSD
22.5…30V DC 22.5 240 10 - - 1606-XLS240-UPSE
24…28.8V DC 22.5…27.8 480 20 - - 1606-XLSBUFFER24
48…56V DC 45…54 960 10 - - 1606-XLSBUFFER48
Publication 1606-PP003A-EN-P – August 2013 Copyright © 2013 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Allen-Bradley, LISTEN. THINK. SOLVE. and Rockwell Software are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.
Trademarks not belonging to Rockwell Automation are property of their respective companies.
Comparison